www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1550729 • TightView-System • July 2022 • Rev E • Page 1 of 12
TIGHTVIEW™ PROXIMITY PROBE SYSTEM
Datasheet
The TightView™ System applies to MX8030 8mm probe
tip series and MX2030 5mm probe tip series for both 5m
and 9m systems featuring VibeLock™ Connectors and for
MX8030, Triaxial Cables. These models are available with

0 1 AISI-SAE 4140 CrMo Steel1
MX2033-AA-BB-CC-DD  (DPS 3-WIRE PROBE DRIVER)
HOW TO ORDER MX2033 for TIGHTVIEW™ SYSTEM
Diagram 6:  Dimensions in inches [mm] for the MX2033
3-wire digital proximity driver
Note: optional 4-hole baseplate mounting adapter shown
(P/N 9647). 35mm din rail mount is standard.
C C System Length
0 5 5 meter
0 9 9 meter
D D Approvals3
0 0 None
0 5 Multiple Approvals2
B B Probe Type
0 9 8mm – MX8030
1 0 5mm – MX2031
NOTES:
1. Other TightView target materials, probe types and system lengths are available upon request.
2. ETL, ATEX, Intertek and IECEx hazardous area approvals.
3. For SIL approval, replace the first character in Option DD with an “S”.
www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1550729 • TightView-System • July 2022 • Rev E • Page 10 of 12
TIGHTVIEW™ PROXIMITY PROBE SYSTEM
Datasheet
A A Material Calibration1
0 1 AISI-SAE 4140 CrMo
Steel1
0 2 17-4 Stainless Steel
1 6 Aluminized Steel
B B Probe Type
0 9 8mm – MX8030
1 0 5mm  - MX2030
C C System Length
0 5 5 meter1
0 7 7 meter1
0 9 9 meter1
D D Approvals5
0 0 None
0 5 Multiple Approvals2
0 6 Custom Union & KOSHA
Approval
0 7 Multiple Approvals3
E E Measurements
0 1 Vibration - 2 wire
0 2 Position - 2 wire
0 3 Speed - 2 wire
0 4 Vibration - 4 wire2,4
0 5 Position - 4 wire2,4
0 6 Speed - 4 wire2,4
F F F Full Scale Range
0 0 1 3 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 2 4 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 3 5 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 4 6 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 5 10 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 6 15 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 7 20 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 8 30 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 0 9 40 mils, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 1 100 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 2 150 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 3 200 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 4 250 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 5 300 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 6 400 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 7 500 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 8 750 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 2 9 1000 µm, pk-pk (Vibration)
0 5 0 30-70 mils, avg gap (Position)
0 5 1 20-80 mils, avg gap (Position)
0 5 2 10-90 mils, avg gap (Position)
0 5 3 10-50 mils, avg gap (Position)
0 5 4 20-70 mils, avg gap (Position)

0 7 5  250-1500  µm, avg gap (Position)
MX2034-AA-BB-CC-DD-EE-FFF-GG (DPS 4-20 MA TRANSMITTER)
HOW TO ORDER MX2034 for TIGHTVIEW™ SYSTEM
5 0 1 500 RPM (Speed)
2 0 2 2000 RPM (Speed)
3 6 2 3600 RPM (Speed)
4 0 2 4000 RPM (Speed)
5 0 2 5000 RPM (Speed)
6 0 2 6000 RPM (Speed)
7 5 2 7500 RPM (Speed)
1 0 3 10000 RPM (Speed)
1 5 3 15000 RPM (Speed)
5 0 3 50000 RPM (Speed)
6 0 3 60000 RPM (Speed)
7 5 3 75000 RPM (Speed)
1 0 4 100000 RPM (Speed)
2 5 4 250000 RPM (Speed)
4 0 4 400000 RPM (Speed)
G G Pulses / Revolution
0 0 N/A (for vibration or position)
X X XX= number of pulses per revolution
(keyways), valid entries are two
digit numbers from 01-99, with a
maximum value of RPM x # Keyways
≤ 400,000
NOTES:
1. Other TightView target materials, probe types and system
lengths are available upon request.
2. ETL, ATEX and IECEx hazardous area approvals. Applies to EE-
01, 02 and 03 only – Increased Safety, Nonincendive, and
Intrinsically Safe. BNC output can be used for Intrinsically Safe.
3. ETL, ATEX and IECEx hazardous area approvals. Applies to EE-04,
05 and 06 only – Increased Safety and Nonincendive.
4. Two wires are for the 4-20 mA loop power and two wires are for
the Dynamic Signal Output (raw signal).
5. For SIL approval, replace the first character in Option DD with
an “S”.
www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1550729 • TightView-System • July 2022 • Rev E • Page 11 of 12
TIGHTVIEW™ PROXIMITY PROBE SYSTEM
Datasheet
DPS User Label Kit for up to 16 devices (P/N 100527)
Each MX2033 driver and MX2034 transmitter comes with the four
factory-applied labels summarized below.  The DPS User Label Kit
allows the Left Sidewall Label to be replaced with a customized
label containing installation-specific data, as depicted on page 3
of this datasheet. The User Label Kit contains enough materials for
labeling up to 16 signal conditioners as follows:
• 16 specially-shaped
polycarbonate adhesive
labels with a clear
rectangular window and
the Metrix logo.
• A sheet of 32 standard
1.75” W x 1.25” H labels
(Avery 6570).
Using the Metrix DPS Configuration Software, the desired
information is printed directly onto the Avery 6570 sheet using
any Windows-compatible inkjet or laser printer.  The printed Avery
label is removed from the sheet, placed behind the window on the
polycarbonate label, and both are then affixed to the left sidewall
of the DPS signal conditioner. The polycarbonate label uses the
same finish as all other factory-applied labels, providing protection
from the elements and giving a clean, durable, and professional
finish.
Of the four labels affixed to each DPS signal conditioner, only
the Left Sidewall Label is intended for customization and field
replacement.  The others are designed to remain permanently
affixed to the device during its life and contain information that
does not change with device configuration.
1. Left Sidewall Label (Configured Devices)
 All devices ordered in a programmed state will have this label a
fixed. The label will reflect the as-ordered configuration data.